The University of Alabama January 24, 2023/12 PM- 3 PM, CST

ORGANIZER

Hannah Berman, Director of Pre-Law Advising, <u>hberman@ua.edu</u>, 205-348-9171 Royce Garrison, Pre-Law Advisor, <u>royce.garrison@ua.edu</u>, 205-348-1659

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Registration Link

EVENT LOCATION

Student Center Ballroom 3310 751 Campus Dr W, Tuscaloosa, AL 35404 <u>map</u> Expected 200-300 students attend every year. Connect with "UA-GUEST" Lunch provided from 11:30 am to 2:30 pm for attendees in the Anderson Room.

Starbucks is located on the 1st floor across from the Supe Store. Food court is located on the second floor of the Ferguson Center.

Lunch will be provided from 11:30 am to 2:30 pm in the Anderson Room.

*Student leaders with the Pre-Law Student Association (PLSA) will be present throughout the day. They will be wearing nametags. If you have any questions or need anything, please let them know.

Check-in for law schools starts at 11 am. The fair starts at 12 pm.

PARKING

Student Center Parking Deck (Entrances located off Campus Drive West and McCorvey Drive: Student Center Parking Deck, West, 800 Campus E Dr, Tuscaloosa, AL 35401)

****NOTE:** You will receive an access code for the Student Center Parking deck from Hannah Berman prior to the fair.

SHIPPING MATERIALS

Please ship materials arrive no later than January 13, 2023. Hannah Berman The University of Alabama College of Arts & Sciences P.O. Box 870268 Tuscaloosa, AL 35487

HOTEL

Hotel Capstone

320 W Bryant Drive Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 1-800-477-2262 (205) 752-3200 Information about Tuscaloosa, including other area hotel information:

Tuscaloosa Informaiton

Hampton Inn - Medical District/University 600 Harper Lee Drive Tuscaloosa, AL 35404-2981 Tel: 205-553-9800 or 800-HAMPTON Fax: 205-553-0082

Embassy Suites, Downtown Tuscaloosa 2410 University Blvd, Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 (205) 561-2500

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites 1120 Veterans Memorial Parkway Tuscaloosa, AL. 35404-5812 Tel: 205-464-4000 or 1-877-477-4674

Refund Policy:

100% refund under the following circumstance:

Email notification to Hannah Berman (<u>hberman@ua.edu</u>) no later than 4:30 PM central time on January 16, 2023. No exceptions after that.